
CALENDAR FOR THE MAY 4, 2019 REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Tuesday, January 15 Semi-Annual Report Due (Period 07/0 I '2018 -12/31/2018)

Wednesday, January 16 1st day to file an application for a place on the ballot (108th
day before election) (Sec. 143.007)

January 21-February 15 Calling an Election and Posting Notice on bulletin board

Friday, February 15

Thursday, February 21
8:15 a.m.

Friday, February 22

Last day to file an application for a place on the ballot (78th
day before election) (Sec. 144.005(a))

Drawing for position on ballot, City Council Chambers,
3rd Floor, City Hall (Sec. 52.094)

Last day to withdraw name for place on ballot (71st day
before election) (Sees. 145.092(b) and 145.094(a)(3))

Friday, March 8

Wednesday, March 20

Wednesday, April 3

Thursday, April 4

Thursday, April 4

w,.

April 4-24 (once)
•"?#

Monday, April

Tuesday, April 23

Friday, April 26

Tuesday, April 30

Tuesday, April 30

Publishing Notice of Election in newspaper

%.
1st day to vote early by personal appearance (12th day
before election) (Sec. 85.001)

Deadline for propositions

First day of early mail ballots

Last day in/person by mail registration deadline

Last day a person may rec
(Sec. 13.143(a))

'•%•

m.
to vote in May 4 election

st Contribution and expenditure report due that covers the
date of campaign treasurer appointment filed through
(Period 01/01/2019 - 03/30/2019) (30th day before election)

Last day to receive an application by mail for a ballot (12th
day before election)

2nd Contribution and expenditure report due that covers
(Period 03/31/2019 04/28/2019) (8th day before election)

Last day to vote early by personal appearance (4th day
before election) (Sec. 85.00(a))

Personal Financial Statement reports due



Saturday, May 4

Tuesday, May 7-
Wednesday, May 15

Sunday, May 12-
Monday, May 20

Monday, May 27
Monday, July 1

Monday, July 15

12/10 2018

Election Day for Regular Municipal Election

Period for Canvass Voting Results

Order Run-Off Election

Possible Run-off Election D<

Semi-Annual Report Due (01/01/2019 - 06/30/2019)


